## 503456711 08/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3503336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT H. MIMLITCH III	04/09/2012
DAVID ANTHONY NORMAN	04/09/2012
JOEL REAGAN CARTER	04/09/2012
ROBERT H. MIMLITCH JR.	04/09/2012
DOUGLAS MICHAEL GALLETTI	04/09/2012
GREGORY E. NEEDEL	04/09/2012
PAUL DAVID COPIOLI	04/09/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATION FIRST, INC.
Street Address:	1519 INTERSTATE 30 WEST
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75402

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14838399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-521-2775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF

**Address Line 1:** 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0012570.0166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
SIGNATURE:	/aks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

503456711 PATENT REEL: 036444 FRAME: 0470

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=OriginalAssignment#page1.tif	
source=OriginalAssignment#page2.tif	
source=OriginalAssignment#page3.tif	
source=OriginalAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036444 FRAME: 0471

Attorney's Docket No.: 14489-0117001

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ROBERT H. MIMLITCH</u>, III of <u>5606 Luna Dr.</u>, <u>Rowlett</u>, <u>TX 75088</u>, <u>DAVID ANTHONY NORMAN</u> of <u>3056 Old Mill Road</u>, <u>Greenville</u>, <u>TX 75402</u>, <u>JOEL REAGAN CARTER</u> of <u>315 Dove Creek Rd.</u>, <u>Argyle</u>, <u>TX 76226</u>, <u>ROBERT H.</u> <u>MIMLITCH</u>, <u>JR</u>, of <u>213 Lakeside Drive</u>, <u>West Tawakoni</u>, <u>TX 75474-5328</u>, <u>DOUGLAS</u> <u>MICHAEL GALLETTI</u> of <u>439 Deer Brooke Dr.</u>, <u>Allen</u>, <u>TX 75002</u>, <u>GREGORY E. NEEDEL</u> of <u>213 Leonard Way</u>, <u>Rockwall</u>, <u>TX 75087</u>, <u>PAUL DAVID COPIOLI of 1119 Cambridge Court Rockwall</u>, <u>TX 75032</u>, hereby assign to:

<u>Innovation First, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Texas</u> having a place of business at:

1519 Int. 30 W. Greenville, TX 75402; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled VIBRATION-POWERED FLOATING OBJECT, filed April 10, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/443,178, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: 14489-0117001

Date: 9 APR 2012	
	ROBERT H. MIMLITCH, III
Witnessed by:	AL.
Name: Kauxund Cogn	Date: 9-April-2012
Name: SAS	Date: <u>Θ-β-ρ-ὶ [- 7.0[2</u>
	*
Date: 9 April 2012	ZAU/az
	DAVID ANTHONY NORMAN
Witnessed by:	
Name: Kaylyd Cogr	Date: <u>9-April-2012</u>
Name: 3 4 2	Date: <u>9-April-7012</u>
Date: 4/9/12	Own Row Cart
	JOEL KEAGAN CARTER
Witnessed by:	/
Name: Keefed Cagn	Date: 1-April-7012
Name Jack	Date: 9-April-2012
Date	
Date:	ROBERT H. MIMLITCH, JR.
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name	Date.

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: 14489-0117001

Date:	
***************************************	ROBERT H. MIMLITCH, III
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	DAVID ANTHONY NORMAN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	JOEL REAGAN CARTER
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: <u>9 Apr 2012</u>	ROBERT H. MIMLITGER, JR.
Witnessed by:	
Name: Kufij Cago	Date: <u>9April 2012</u>
Name Jana	Date: <u>4.4721-2012</u>

Assignment Page 2 of 3

	Attorney's Docket No.: 14489-0117001
Date: 04/09/2012	DQUGLAS MICHAEL GALLETTI
Witnessed by:	
Name: Kayfush Cogn	Date: 9-April-20 12
Name: Jan Brand	Date: <u>9-April-2012</u>
Date: 9- April - 2012	GREGORY E. NEEDEL
Witnessed by:	
Name: Kayleigh Cogs	Date: 7-40mil - 7012
Name Jack	Date: 9-April-7012
Date: 04/09/2012	1. A. Lander
<b>]</b>	PAUL DAVID COPIOLI
Witnessed by:	
Name: Kaylack Coyan	Date: <u>9-Appil-2012</u>
Name SAS	Date: 9-April 2012

90595900.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3